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APPENDIX

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES in Respect of All

Services Under the Control or Supervision of the Minister of Education During

the Year Ended 31st March, 1950

EXPENDITURE--VOTE, EDUCATION
Subdivision I—General

Salaries—
National Film Library
Physical Education .. .. ..
School Publications .. .. .. ..
Vocational Guidance ..
General

Broadeasting and publicity

{lompassionate grants

Compensdtl(m and expenses for H)}lll ies

Conferences of education authorities

Kxamination expenses

Exhibits and displays
Physical education
School work
Miscellaneous

Expenses of delegates overseas ..
Expenses of interviewing non- dep(utnl(’ntdl oﬂwem
Fitting up ac commadation . ..
l\’[otur—\'ehi(?]es——
Maintenance of (other than vehicles for transport of school-
children and institutional vehicles)
Purchase of
Repairs, &ec., to pnvate vehicles and property damaged in
aceidents
New Zealand Trade Certitication Board
Office equipment
Office expenses
Overtime and meal (Lll(m ances

Payment of monetary equivalent of leave due to deceased officers

Paymcnh to Post and Telegraph Department
Poliomyelitis epidemic ..
Polish evacuees ..
Printing and stationery .. .. .. ..
Publications——FEducation, Kducation (lazette, Post-primary
Bulletin, School Journal, pamphlets, text-books, &e.:
preparation and despatch
Rent .
Spec ial assistance to doservmg_, students in cases of hardthp
Teachers” Appeal Boards ..
Teachers’ superannuation : contributions of teachers with
Armed Forces
Transfer and removal expenses .. .. ..
Transport  of school-children (including maintenance of
departmental vehicles used for such purposes)
Travelling allowances and expenses .
UNKSCO : New Zealand’s proportion of erPanS—'
Annual contribution .. . .
Revolving fund

£

9.810
11.721
S.713
26.079 ¢
117,269

4,619

56,749
602

11,490
326

Uniform allowances, physical training instructors
Visual oducation : cquipment, materials, films, film sbups
gramoephone records, &c., for National Film lerary

War bursaries . .

203,592
1.918
395
1,148
2,490
14,101

272
4.319

236
4.821

61,970
1,042
13,499
10,860
7,488 |
305
20,290
452 |
54,814 |
13,112
68,456 |

1,636
1,894
1,020

216

1,303
701,836

22,760

11,816
613

37,763 |

31,317 |

1,297,754
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